

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Kishorbhai Dalal and Ors. Appellants
V/s.
Shreeji Palace Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.,
Kandivali (West), Mumbai and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Counsel, a/w. Mr. Bharat Kumar Jain and Ms. Jaisha Sabavala, I/by M/s. Hariani and Co., for the Appellants.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 4TH OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C. :

Appeal be placed for final hearing on 28th November 2018; to be heard at 3:00 p.m.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]