

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) ST. NO.27862 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Kishorbhai Dalal and ors.
-vs-
Shreeji Palace Co. op. Housing Soc. Ltd.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Bharatkumar Jain a/w Ms Jaisha Sabavala I/b M/s
Hariani & Co.
Shri Rajesh Kachare, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : November 28, 2018

Perused contents of the Civil Application. In the light of the fact that the names of appellant Nos.2 and 5 are sought to be deleted on account of the death of appellant No.2 and resignation of appellant No.5, the amendment in that regard is formal. Similarly appellant No.8 is sought to be added, by virtue of the fact that the Change Report recognizes him as a Trustee.

Accordingly Civil Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (b). Amendment be carried out within two weeks. Civil Application is disposed of.

First Appeal No.1184 of 1997

To come up for hearing on 09/01/2019.

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)