

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Kishorbhai Dalal and Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Shreeji Palace Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. and Ors. ...Respondents

...

None for the Appellant.

Ms Sonal Dabholkar i/b. Mr. Rajesh Kachare for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 10th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :-

None present for the Appellant. Even on the last date of hearing the Appellant was not present. Stand over to **17/11/2022** under the caption of 'dismissal'.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)