

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Kishorbhai Dalal and ors. Appellants
v/s.
Shreeji Palace Co-operative Housing
Society Limited, Bombay and ors. Respondents

None for the Appellants.
Mr. Rajesh Kachare for the Respondents.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 17th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

. It is seen that the Appellants were not represented by any counsel on the last two dates of hearing. None present for the Appellants though the Appeal was listed under the caption of dismissal.

2. It appears that the Appellants are not interested in proceeding with the Appeal. Hence, the Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)