



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Kishorbhai Dalal And Others ... Appellants

Versus

Shreeji Palace Co-operative

Housing Society Limited

And Others

... Respondents

Mr. Malcolm Siganporia a/w Ms. Viloma Shah i/b AVP Partners for
the Appellants.

Mr. Sonal Dabholkar i/b Mr. Rajesh Kachare for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 3 NOVEMBER 2023

P.C.

. Place the First Appeal for final hearing as per its turn.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)