

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra K. Dalal And OthersAPPELLANT

V/S

Shreeji Palace Co.op. Housing Society Limited..RESPONDENT

Adv. Viloma Shah i/b AVP Partners for the Appellant

Adv. Rajesh Kachare For the Respondent No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 14th December, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 18/01/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)