

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra K. Dalal And Others

... Appellants

Vs.

Shreeji Palace Co.Op. Housing Society Limited

... Respondent

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2024.02.13
18:38:04 +0530

Mr. Karl Tamboly, a/w Mr. Malcolm Siganporia, Cyrus Zal, Mr. Ativ Patel,
Ms. Viloma Shah and Mr. Harshad Vyas, i/by AVP Partners for the
Appellants.

Adv. Rajesh Kachare, for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2024

P.C.:-

1. The matter to be placed after 6 weeks on daily board under the caption of 'Final Hearing'.
2. Stand over to 26th March, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)