

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997**

Bhadra K. Dalal And Others ...Appellants

**Versus**

Shreeji Palace Co. Op. Housing Society Limited ...Respondent

*Mr. Shanay Shar for the Appellant.*  
*Mrs. P. P. Sarang, Section Officer, Court Receiver.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 25, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file private paper-book. Let the private paper-book be filed within a period of six weeks from today.
2. Stand over to **20<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**