

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL No. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Kishorbhai Dalal & Ors. ...Appellants
Vs.
Shreeji Palace Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w Mr. Harshad R. Vyas i/b. AUP Partners for the
Appellants
Mr. Rajesh Kachare a/w. Mr. Kashvi Ali for the Respondent No. 1

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 28th JULY 2025

PC.:

1. This Appeal is of the year 1997, still pending for final disposal. The contesting parties are appearing before the Court, who have given broad idea about issue involved.
2. Considering the narrow compass in which the dispute lies and the fact that this Appeal is of 1997, stand over to 25/08/2025 at 1.00 PM for final disposal.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)