

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra K. Dalal And Others ...Appellants

Versus

Shreeji Palace Co.op. Housing Society Limited ...Respondents
and Others

Mr. Karl Tamboly (thru VC) a/w Mr. Shanay Shah, Ms. Viloma Shah and
Harshad Vyas i/b AVP Partners for the Appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare for Respondent.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.08.26
19:56:42 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Appellant has started submissions for
final hearing of the Appeal. Stand over to 18.09.2025 at 4.30 p.m. as
part heard.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)