

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Kishorbhai Dalal & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Shreeji Palace Co.Op.
Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Adv. Ativ Patel, Adv. Viloma Shah, Adv.
Harshad Vyas i/by AVP Partners for the Appellants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 14TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. None for the Respondents.
2. With a view to afford a further opportunity to the Respondent, the matter is adjourned.
3. Learned Advocate for the Appellants to inform the Respondents and Respondent's Advocate about the next date of hearing by digital mode and private service.
4. Respondents are hereby put to notice that, if they remain unrepresented on the next date, the Court shall proceed with the matter *ex parte*.
5. List the matter on 4th December 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

1/1