

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra K. Dalal & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Shreeji Palace Co. Op. Housing
Society Ltd. ... Respondent

Adv. Shanay Shah a/w. Atir Patel, Viloma Shah, Harshad Vyas,
Viraj Raigani i/by. M/s. AVP Partners for Appellants.
Adv. Rajesh Kachare a/w. Adv. Kashvi Ail for Respondent.
Mrs. Nandini Y. Deshpande, 1st Asst. to Court Receiver, High Court
Bombay.

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.
DATED : 4TH DECEMBER 2025.**

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for Respondents shall file and serve upon the Appellants, a consolidated list of dates and events written submissions structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponent's contentions along with supporting case law on or before 18th December 2025.
2. List the matter on 14th January 2026 for final hearing.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)