

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1184 OF 1997

Bhadra Dalal & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Shreeji Palace CHS Ltd.	... Respondent

Adv. Kashvi Ail i/by Adv. Rajesh Kachare for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 23RD DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Time to file the written submissions along with the supporting case laws is extended upto 7th January 2026.
3. List the matter on 14th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)