

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1184 OF 1997

Bhadra K. Dalal & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Shreeji Palace Co.Op. Housing
Society Limited ... Respondent

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Adv. Harhad Vyas i/by AVP Partners for
the Appellants.
Mr. Rajesh Kachare for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 25TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Part heard.
2. List the matter on 11th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)