

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra K. Dalal and Ors.

... Appellants

V/s.

**Shreeji Palace Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd. and Ors.**

... Respondents

Mr. Shanay Shah a/w. Ms. Viloma Shah i/b. AVP Partners for the Appellants
Mr. Rajesh Kachare a/w. Kashvi Ail for Respondents

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 23rd March 2026 under the caption "**For Directions**".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar