

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1184 OF 1997

Bhadra K. Dalal & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Shreeji Palace Co.Op. Housing Society Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Shanay Shah, with Ms. Viloma Shah & Mr. Ativ Patel, i/b AVP Partners for the Appellants.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare, for the Respondent.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Both parties inform this Court that despite their best efforts, the matter could not be settled between their clients. They accordingly state that the First Appeal is required to be finally heard and further state that both parties have filed their written submissions in the matter together with the compilation of case laws that they intend to rely upon.

2. Considering this, place the First Appeal for final hearing on 23rd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.26
11:57:37 +0530